MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No: 213047-2017-AE-DEN-DANAK

Initial certification date: 18 January, 2017

Valid: 03 September, 2018 - 18 January, 2020

This is to certify that the management system of

Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Company & TUROLLA

Member of the Danfoss Group

2800 East 13th Street, Ames, IA, US-50010, USA and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:

ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Turolla: Design, manufacture, and sales and marketing of gear pumps and hydraulic gear motors.

Ames + warehouse: Design, manufacture, re-manufacture and sales and marketing of hydraulic components including motors and pumps.

Place and date: Hellerup, 03 September, 2018





For the issuing office:

DNV GL - Business Assurance Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., DK-2900, Hellerup, Denmark

Jesper Schultz

Management Representative

Certificate No: 213047-2017-AE-DEN-DANAK Place and date: Hellerup, 03 September, 2018

Appendix to Certificate

Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Company

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Ames	300 Airport Road, Ames, IA, US-50010, USA	Assembly and distribution of service parts/kits, remanufacturing of Danfoss products and service parts machining. Warehousing and distribution of Power Solutions products.
Danfoss Power Solutions (US) Company	2800 East 13th Street, Ames, IA, US-50010, USA	Design, manufacture, assembly, sales and marketing of hydraulic pumps and motors, hydro-mechanical transmissions and related parts/components and central technical service functions.
Turolla	2800 East 13th Street, Ames, IA, US-50010, USA	Design, manufacture, and sales and marketing of gear pumps and hydraulic gear motors.

